WEST SWANZEY WATER CO., INC.

3rd Revised Page 11

NHPUC NO. 2 - WATER

Superseding 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page 11

## RATE SCHEDULES

## GENERAL SERVICE

Availability: This schedule is applicable to all metered water service in the franchise area.

Character of Service: Water is obtained from three wells at a present total pumping capacity of approximately 1,000,000 gallons / day and at between 85 – 120 pounds of pressure. Water service is available to customers whose premises abut any public street, road or way in which the Company has water mains, provided, that such service shall only be rendered pursuant to the rules and regulations prescribed in this tariff.

Rates (Quarterly):	Meter size	Service charge
, ,	5/8"	\$ 24.61
	3/4"	\$ 27.07
	1"	\$ 34.45
	1 ½"	\$ 44.30
	2"	\$ 71.37
	3"	\$270.71
	4"	\$344.54
	6"	\$516.81
	8"	\$713.69

Consumption Charge:

\$0.895/100 gallons

Terms: Bills are due and payable upon presentation.

Issued: March 22, 2018

Issued By: Tarall & Grann Sarah G. Brown

Effective: January 1, 2018

Title:

President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,105 dated 2/23/18 in Docket DW 17-103.

WEST SWANZEY WATER CO., INC.

3rd Revised Page 12

NHPUC NO. 2 - WATER

Superseding 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Page 12

## RATE SCHEDULES

## Fire Protection - Private

Availability: Private Fire Protection is available within the franchise area.

Character of Service: Water is obtained from three wells at a present total pumping capacity of approximately 600,000 gallons/day and at approximately 100 pounds of pressure. Water service is available to customers whose premises abut any public street, road or way in which the Company has water mains, provided, however, that such service shall only be rendered pursuant to the rules and regulations prescribed in other sections of this tariff.

The Company will exercise due effort to maintain at all times the normal pressures in the distribution system, but the company shall not be liable for the failure to furnish its normal quantity of water at adequate pressure when such failure is due to the elements, natural causes, breaks, leaks, unusual events, or the excess or unlawful use of water.

Rates (Quarterly):	Size of Service	Rate
	1"	\$ 38.82
	2"	\$ 77.66
	<b>4"</b>	\$232.95
	6"	\$465.89
	8"	\$776.49

Terms: Bills for this service are quarterly and are net. They are due and payable upon presentation.

Issued: March 22, 2018

Issued By: Sarah G. Brown

Effective: January 1, 2018

Title:

President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,105 dated 2/23/18 in Docket DW 17-103.